Vviznnnﬂw

(1]
ﬁmn.:xé” “ﬂzuﬁ;&“

,

P

gf

uzm.....:.: d mﬁ:...::ﬁu
WE..!.:::V N

il

-
W_Szzzaﬂam u
wE_Es.a
TN
M«H..E.:ﬁ\” m“_ :_sz,ﬁc:&

dsa_v.

»

mpeannonog,

-




YUN-KANG

VOLUME 1

¥ @ BENEW



PUBLICATION OF THE JIMBUNKAGAKU KENKYUSHO

YUN-KANG

THE BUDDHIST CAVE-TEMPLES OF THE
FIFTH CENTURY A.D. IN NORTH CHINA

DETAILED REPORT OF THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL
SURVEY CARRIED OUT BY THE MISSION OF THE
TOHOBUNKA KENKYUSHO 1938-45

ProreEssor SEIICHI MIZUNO
AND

Proressor TOSHIO NAGAHIRO

VOLUME 1
CAVE ONE TO FOUR

PLATES

JIMBUNKAGAKU KENKYUSHO

KYOTO UNIVERSITY
MCMLIT



HEBRKBEAIXHBHIEEFTHERE

Z il £

(L= 0 VR SR LT o
P BORE Be 0 5k B 1 O A W
R 77 AL B % BT OB A&

e e

)

K B H —
B R OB M
w— 8B

o5 — A— 25 M A &K

AR K BN SR B R P

1952



PRINTED IN JAPAN.
BY THE “NISSHA” PRINTING CO., L'TD.

AR R A i



PL
Pl

PL

PL
PL

X

Pl
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL

Pl.
PL
PlL.

vii

MR By

1 ERMAESE - - - - 37 PL 27 B—H pEBE E=& - - - - - - - 41
2A HUWREIH - - - oo o oo 37 PL 28  B—IW VHEE BSAEE - - - - - 42
B EERREZF - - 37 PL 29 H—{@ WHEE BHEELE - - - - - 42
3A B B AE - - - - - - 37 PL 30A 55— vaek L@ - - - - - - - - 42
B WB—F HIW A - - 37 B E—iW ThEE EE - - - - - - - - 42

4 B MEE- - - - o . L 37 PL 31 B A BEE - - - - - - - - 42
b B R 38 PL 32 B—E Ak WEL IR - - - - 42
6 Sl EEE- - - - - - - .. 38 PL 33 H—if Hkk JbEH X OWE - - - - 42
7 B HRE. - - - - e e e . 38 Pl 34 O iy TN, S 42
8 B EERE. - - - o . o . .. 38 PL 35 B—IR HE: W LE - - - - - - 42
9 IR FEEEORA - - - - - 38 PL 36 H—I Bk ORE FREE- - - - - - 42
<10 B—IW wEEE mg oo - - 38 PL37A W A W L& KEEE - - 43
C11A i WaeR HPMEE - - - - - 38 B H—iH i WE TR =o% - - - 43
B i P RIpgeEg - - - - - - - 38 PlL. 38 SB—F A mEE - - - - - - - 43
12 B FEEE LR ORE- - - - - - - 38 PL39A S—R SEE WE B EE- - - - - 43
13 B—IE EeE L owEe oo - - - 38 B A R W@ - - - 43
14 B—lF mEeE RS - - - - - - - 38 Pl. 40 BT AR - - - - o 43
15 B TEEE WA - - - - - - - - 39 PL 41 SETHE® - - - - - - - 44
16 WE BeE dpdk - - - - - - - 39 Pl. 49 R OFERE WA - - - - - - . - 44
17 B REE B4 - - - - - - o 39 PL. 43 B EE- - - - o - o o . 44
18 SE—IA HUBE B LW - - - - - - 40 Pl 44 FETUR GREE b4 - - - - - - - 44
19 B wUEE EPAEE - - - - - - - - 40 PL 45 BITE GREE B4 - - - - - - - 44
20  H—E e TH #RA4- - - - - 40 PL 46 AW GREE BTEE - - - - - - - 44
21 5l deEE &l - - - - - - - - 40 PL 47 B0 W& EBREAHRE - - - - - 44
22 B dbEE REREEESE - - - - 41 PL 48A ETIR SREE LEWEH - - - - - - 45
28A B duBt AR FELE- - - - 41 B BILIW BREE JEEE JFRAABME- - - - - 45
B B—iH e f gtEEG- - - - - 41 PL 49A GBTHA Lk HoRfhdE - - - - - - - 45

C H—IA deeE Fm fEEG - - - - 41 B BTIA e R4 - - - - - - 45
24 B TOEE B4 - - - - - - - - 41 PL 50A HBTiH dekt m@fhEsy - - - - - - 45
26 A e dedr - - - - - - - - 41 B BIUM bEE M gtEEE - - - - 45
26 B gt m—&|E - - - - - - - 41 PL 51A SBTIA JuEE AW FeEedE- - - - - 45



EMAOKEE—R—% MG

PL
PL

Pl
Pl.
PL
PL
PL
PL

Pl
PL

PL.

Pl

Pl
PL
PL

PL

PL

PL
PL

Pl
Pl
Pl
PL
PL
PiL.
PL
PL

51B
b2A

53
54
55
56
b7
58
59
60

61A

62A

63
64
65A

66A

67A

68
69A

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

MR

WA AuEE hfbdE GEEL- - - 45

BUW vEEE B4 - - - - - - - e 435
B uRE e oo - - - e 45
A A vEE - - - - - - - - - 45
B B R X odbm - - - - 46
B BHEHE - - - - - - - - - 46
W B Ve X R - - - - 46
W BEAE GRWERR - - - - - - - - 46
BE A Rm E=R- - - - - - 46
B A dbm E=EE- - - - - - 46
BE A WE E1E B=R - - 46
BIIE HbE: vEEERE B=EE - - - 46
R A W BT - o - - 46
AR AR RE =R AE - - - 4
BUE HAE VEE BTR EE - - - 47
B R e - o - - e 47
%:ﬂﬁ] 3{:}1: ﬁ%%ﬁ ........ 47
BBE AR Az - - - - - 47

EUBE A - - - - e e 47

BB AMWHEE - - - - 47
MBE AWEL - - - - - - 47
%:Bfﬁ 3{:}-‘; ........... 47
%:BY@ 3{# ........... 47
B, A AR - - 48
B AMEE PEED - - - - - - e - 48
B=IE AEE REE - - - o o - - - 48
FE._'::,E] ﬂ@ “m‘j-g ......... 48
= ShEE SR3E - - - - - - - - 48
%Eiﬁ Flig ............ 48
B BEEFE GETID) 48
B RER2E (@A LH) 49
=W RE=GKRE - - - - - - 49
B2 RE ABIARGE - - - - 49
BE EE ABLERBME - - - - - 49

viil

Pl
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL

Pl
PL

Pl

PL
PL
PL
Pl

PL
Pl

PL

PlL
PL

Pl
Pl

PL

78
79
80
81
82
83
84

8bA

86 A

87

88 A

8%A

90A

91A

92
93 A

94 A

95
96 A

97TA

98A

99A

B=IE 3
B=R EE AR LS
=R
B EE KA
BER = AR RS
H=1H
B=1R
H=IE
=R A
B=IE S
B=IE
B=1A
B=1H
=1
=1

B

BE HEE LE
L= WHEE E#

=18
H=1A
=1

=

EE HEE T

B L= e R

R 7 e TEER
B L3 dbEe MRt - -

FE AWFES (ER) - - -

EE LWfFEI (Bl - - -
EF ARAFEE Q) - -
EE ERfFE W - - -

FE FHEE RHEE- - - - -
EE FEE P ORGTIH)
2E EEE ALY - -
EE PR mEpe - - - - -
FE EB GELIH) - -
B EE R EH L) - - -
b= BB EMERIE - -
L2 OEEE mEHEE - - -
b= dbeE ppEE - - -
LE bk HEEE - - - -
B _RE e RMIRERE - -
B BX JueE EEl - - -
B EE eeE AN - - -
H=IE b= Jbee mATEH- - - -

......

BRE



PL
Pl
Pl

PlL
Pl

PL

PL

PL

PL

99C
100
101 A

102
103A

104 A

106 A

106 A

107

MR
HE R s AR - - - - - 52
%E‘j’ﬁ J:i 7{# ......... 52
= ORE R oo e 52
%Eﬂﬁ __[::% 3{# ......... 52
SEVAE, SBIMA AR - - - - - - 53
SBPNIF THEE RES - - - - - o - - 53
s pEeE wmE o - - - - - - - 53
SEPUIE PHEE RMIEEE - - - - - - 53
ECHE I 37 GO 53
BVl ReE e oo o - - 53
SEVAIE SREE HEE - - - - - - - 53
SEPOE vEEE EE - - - - o o - - 54
SEUU vHEeE Jed - - oo - - - - 54
VAN vaeE PEER GEED) - - - - - - 54

ix

PL

Pl

Pl

PL

PL

PL

Pl
PL

108 A

109A

110A

111A

112A

113

114
115A

HHR
EUUE Ak K@\ - - - - - - 54
SUOE GAE VEIE - - - - - - - - 54
SSpuE AR FEIE - - - - - - - - 54
sSUOE HAE HHE - oo - - - - 54
B HkE e R - - - - 54
BUR R E g - - - - 54
P R EEE - - - - o - - - 54
A H S =i - R 54
PN R R - - - - - o« . - 55
VU SREE REHAE - o - 55
BUUAR AR - - - - e e e e 55
EPUAYE HBE- - - - o - - - - - - 55
YA WEEE- - - - - - o o e s 33
SUYALR JeBE- - - - - - - e - e - 55



© NGk

10.
11.

12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17,
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.

PLATES

General View of Yiin-kang Caves. .

A) General View of the East End Caves.

B) Inscription of the Boundary of the Prefecture Tso-yiin.
A) Outside View of Caves I and II.

B) Outside View of Caves I and IL

Cave I, Outside Wall.

Cave I, Entrance Arch.

Cave I, West Wall.

Cave I, East Wall. .

Cave I, South Wall. ..

Cave I, South Wall, Eastern Half. .

Cave I, South Wall, Western Half. .
A) Cave I, South Wall, Front of the Entrance Arch.
B) Cave I, Entrance Arch, Ceiling, Dragons.

Cave I, South Wall, Upper Zones, Eastern Part.
Cave I, South Wall, Upper Zones, Western Part.
Cave I, South Wall, East Niche.

Cave I, South Wall, West Niche.

Cave I, East Wall, Northern Half.

Cave I, East Wall, Southern Half. .
Cave I, East Wall, Upper Part of the First Niche.
Cave I, East Wall, Fourth Niche. . ...
Cave I, East Wall, Bottom Zone, Jataka Reliefs.
Cave I, North Wall. . .
Cave I, North Wall, Main Bodhisattva Cross-Ankled.

A) Cave I, North Wall, Right Compartment, Nimbus of the nght Attendant. .

B) Cave I, North Wall, Right Compartment, Worshippers.
¢) Cave I, North Wall, Right Compartment, Worshippers.
Cave I, West Wall, Southern Half.

Cave I, West Wall, Northern Half.

Cave I, West Wall, First Niche.

Cave I, West Wall, Second Niche. . . e
Cave I, West Wall, Upper Part of the Third Niche. . .
Cave I, West Wall, Upper Part of the Fourth Niche.

A) Cave I, West Wall, Upper Zones. .

x1

Page of the Description
101

101
101
101
101
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
103
103
103
103
104
104
104
105
105
105
105
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
107
107
107



31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

47.
48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
6l.

62.

YUN-KANG, CAVES I-1V

B) Cave I, West Wall, Upper Zones.

Cave I, Stapa Pillar, South Face. . .

Cave I, Stapa Pillar, East and North Faces. .

Cave I, Stupa Pillar, North and West Faces.

Cave I, Stupa Pillar, East Face, Upper Storey. .

Cave I, Stupa Pillar, West Face, Upper Storey. .

Cave I, Stapa Pillar, East Face, Eaves of the Lower Storey. . .
A) Cave 1, Stapa Pillar, West Face, Upper Storey, Inside of the Canopy. .
B) Cave I, Stapa Pillar, West Face, Lower Storey, Longitudinal Arms.
Cave I, Stiipa Pillar, Uppermost Part. .

A) Cave I, Stiipa Pillar, South Face, Uppermost Part.

B) Cave I, Ceiling, Southern Part.

Outside View of Cave II.

Inside View of Cave II. . .

Cave II, South Wall, Western Half. . .

Cave II, East Wall. .

Cave I1, East Wall, Northern Half.

Cave II, East Wall, Southern Half.

Cave 11, East Wall, Second Niche. . ..

Cave II, East Wall, Central Part of the Upper Zones.

A) Cave II, East Wall, South Part of the Upper Zones. ..

B) Cave II, East Wall, Bottom Zone, Relief of the Buddha’s Life.

A) Cave II, North Wall, Main Niche.

B) Cave II, North Wall, Eastern Half. .

A) Cave II, North Wall, Upper Body of the Main Buddha.

B) Cave II, North Wall, Left Compartment, Worshippers.

A) Cave II, North Wall, Left Compartment, Nimbus of the Left Attendant.

B) Cave II, North Wall, Main Niche, Worshippers.

A) Cave II, West Wall, Southern Half. .

B) Cave II, West Wall, Northern Half. .

Cave II, Stipa Pillar, South Face. .o

Cave II, Stiipa Pillar, East and North Faces.

Cave II, Stupa Pillar, North Face. .

Cave II, Stapa Pillar, West and North Faces.

Cave II, Stapa Pillar, South-Eastern Corner.

Cave II, Stapa Pillar, East Face, Third Storey.

Cave 11, Stupa Pillar, North Face, Third Storey. . .

Cave II, Stapa Pillar, West Face, Second and Third Storeys.
A) Cave II, Stupa Pillar, South-Western Corner, Third Storey. .
B) Cave II, Stipa Pillar, West Face, Second Storey. . .
A) Cave II, Stipa Pillar, East Face, Third Storey, Left Niche.

x1i

Page of the Description
107

107
107
107
107
108
108
108
108
108
108
. 108
109
109
109
109
109
109
110

110

I11
111
112
112
112
112
112
112
113
113
113
113
113



63.
64.
65.

66.

67.

68.
69.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.

87.
88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

PLATES

B) Cave II, Stapa Pillar, West Face, Second Storey, Left Niche. .
Cave II, Ceiling, Southern Part.

Cave II, Ceiling, South-Eastern Part.

A) Outside View of Cave IIB (Pi-hsia-tung). .

B) Outside View of Cave IIA.

A) Cave IIB, Eastern Half of the Inside.

B) Cave IIB, Western Half of the Inside.

A) Cave IIB, Ceiling. .

B) Cave IIB, Ceiling. . ..

Outside View of Caves IIT and IV

A) Cave III, Outside Wall, Western Part. .

B) Cave III, Outside Wall, Eastern Part.

Cave III, Outside Wall, West Stipa. .

Cave III, Ouiside Wall, East Stupa.

Cave III, Entrance Gate.

Cave III, General View of the Main Room, seen from East. .
Cave III, General View of the Main Room, seen from West.

Cave III, Main Room, Main Niche with Trinity.

Cave III, Main Room, Main Buddha and Right Attendant

Cave III, Main Room, Main Buddha and Left Attendant. .

Cave III, Upper Body of the Main Buddha.

Cave III, Main Room, Right Attendant. .

Cave III, Main Room, Upper Body of the Right Attendant.

Cave III, Main Room, Head of the Right Attendant (Front View).
Cave III, Main Room, Left Attendant. .

Cave III, Main Room, Upper Body of the Left Attendant.

Cave III, Main Room, Head of the Left Attendant (Front View). .

A) Cave III, Main Room, Head of the Right Attendant (Side View).

B) Cave III, Main Room, Head of the Left Attendant (Side View).
A) Cave III, Main Room, Crown of the Right Attendant. .

B) Cave III, Main Room, Crown of the Left Attendant.

Cave III, Main Room, South Wall. .

A) Cave III, Main Room, South Wall, East Part.

B) Cave III, Main Room, South Wall, Middle Part, seen from East. .
a) Cave III, Main Room, South Wall, Middle Part, seen from West.

B) Cave III, Main Room, South Wall, West Paxrt. .

a) Cave III, Main Room, West Part, seen from South. .
B) Cave III, Main Room, East Part, seen from South.
A) Cave IIL, Upper Room, West Wall. . . . , .

B) Cave III, Upper Room, East Wall.

Cave III, Upper Room, South Wall and Ceiling.

xiii

Page of the Description
113
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
116

116
116
116
117
117
117
117
117

117
118

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
119
119
119
119
119



93.

4.

95.
96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.
103.

104.

105.

106.

107.
108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.
115.

YUN-KANG, CAVES I-1IV

A) Cave III, Upper Room, South Wall, Upper Part.

B) Cave III, Upper Room, South Wall, Upper Part. . .
A) Cave III, Upper Room, South Wall, Middle Part of the West Half.
B) Cave III, Upper Room, South Wall, Lower Part.

Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, Bodhisattva Cross-Ankled.

A) Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, Bodhisattva Cross-Ankled .

B) Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, Head of the Bodhisattva Cross-Ankled. .

A) Cave IIL, Upper Room, North Wall, Nimbus of the Bodhisattva.
B) Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, East Side of the Niche. . . .
A) Cave IIL, Upper Room, North Wall, East Part. .
B) Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, East Part. .
A) Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, Trabeated Arch.
B) Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, Trabeated Arch.
¢ Cave III, Upper Room, North Wall, Trabeated Arch.
Cave III, Upper Room, Ceiling.
A) Cave IIL, Upper Room, Ceiling. .
B) Cave III, Upper Room, Ceiling.
Outside View of Caves IV and IVA.
A) Cave IV, South Wall, Eastern Part.
B) Cave 1V, South Wall, Western Part. .
A) Cave IV, South Wall, Niche of the Bodhisativa Cross-Ankled.
B) Cave IV, South Wall, Inscription.
A) Cave 1V, East Wall, Northern Part.
B) Cave IV, East Wall, Southern Part.
A) Cave IV, West Wall, Southern Part.
B) Cave IV, West Wall, Northern Part.
Cave 1V, West Wall, Southern Part (Detail). .
A) Cave 1V, Central Pillar, East Face.
B) Cave IV, Central Pillar, West Face.
A) Cave IV, Central Pillar, South Face.
B) Cave IV, Central Pillar, South Face. . ..
A) Cave IV, Central Pillar, North Face, Eastern Half. .
B) Cave IV, Central Pillar, North Face, Western Half.
A) Cave IV, Celing, Southern Part .
B) Cave IV, Ceiling, South-Western Part.
A) Cave 1V, Ceiling, Eastern Part. .
B) Cave IV, East Wall, Unfinished Niche.
Outside View of Cave IVA. .
Cave IVa, East Wall.
A) Cave IVA, West Wall.
B) Cave IVA, North Wall.

Xiv

Page of the Description
119
119
119
119
119
120

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
124



	YunKang_v1_cave1-4_plateslist
	文書名 _YunKang_v1_cave1_plate1-39

